  1
July. 2015
     LXDC2HL-G Series
 Micro DC-DC converter
1. Features
 Low EMI noise and small footprint (5mm2) using inductor-embedded ferrite substrate
 PFM/PWM automatic mode switching function
 Smooth mode transient between PFM mode and PWM mode  with low-ripple-voltage

        July. 2015
2  EN  Input
This is the ON/OFF control pin of the device.
Connecting this pin to GND keeps the device in shutdown mode.
Pulling this pin to Vin enables the device with soft start.
This pin must not be left floating and must be terminated.
If this pin is left open, the device may be off around 100mA output.
EN=H: Device ON,  EN=L: Device OFF
3  Vout  Output
Regulated voltage output pin.
Apply output load between this pin and GND.
4  GND  -  Ground pin
4-3. Functional Block Diagram
5. Ordering Information
Part number  Output Voltage  Device Specific Feature  MOQ
LXDC2HL10G-301  1.0V  Standard Type  T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HL11G-306  1.1V  Standard Type  T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HL12G-302  1.2V  Standard Type  T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HL13G-441  1.3V  Standard Type  T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HL15G-303  1.5V  Standard Type  T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HL18G-304  1.8V  Standard Type  T/R, 3000pcs/R
LXDC2HL25G-341  2.5V  Standard Type  T/R, 3000pcs/R
6. Electrical Specification